UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.

When Recorded Return To:
738 W BRIAR LLC
738 W BRIAR LLC
MOORE INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
5450 N WINTHROP AVE-OFFICE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

Doc#: 1207210074 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/12/2012 04:08 PM Pg: 1 of 3

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N. COMMERCIAL - MF #:625651161-1 "738 W. BRIAR" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FDIC AS RECEIVED FOR WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by 738 W. BRIAR LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, originally to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, A FEDERAL ASSOCIATION, in the County of Cock, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 04/11/2005 Recorded: 04/20/2005 as Instrument No.: 0511034139, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14281000160000

Property Address: 738 W. BRIAR PLACE, CHICAGO, IL 60657

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

First American Title Order # NCS S17930 Kell (CE)

1207210074 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FDIC AS RECEIVER FOR WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK On February 28th, 2012

By: V M. HOLLINGSWERTH, AUTHORIZED

OFFICER

STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Dallas

On February 28th. 2012, before me, LISA ATKISSON, a Notary Public in and for Dallas in the State of Texas, personally appeared M. HCLLINGSWORTH, AUTHORIZED OFFICER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exer uted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

LISA ATKIŠSON

lowa

Notary Expires: 08/08/2015

LISA ATKISSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
August 8, 2015

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Wanda Cunningham, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A. 3929 W. JOHN CARPENTER FRWY, TX1-1711, IRVING, TX 75063

1207210074 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description:

LOTS 26, 27 AND THE WEST 22 FEET OF LOT 28 IN R.R. CLARK'S ADDITION TO LAKE VIEW, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 1 IN BICKERDIKE AND STEELE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH NEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Index Number.

14-28-100-016

Commonly known as:

Chicago, IL 60614